
KINNEY MIDWEST REGIONAL CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS 

11/26/88 

PLACE/NAME 

FROSH/SOPH GIRLS (5K) 

HOMETOWN 

UW-PARKSIDE KENOSHA. WI 

GR/SCHOOL TIME 

001 Jennifer Stuht 
002 Meagan Rice 
003 Danielle Harashman 
004 Becki Wells 
005 Sarah Stillman 
006 Kirsten Hestdalen 
007 Dani Kupkovits 
008 Dawn Mielke 
009 Hillari Kirsch 
010 Jennifer Miller 
011 Jackie Robinson 
012 Laura Vogt 
013 Jennifer Murphy 
014 Kari Middaugh 
015 Denita Frederick 
016 Kathy Meech 
017 Jennifer Peck 
018 Kari Williams 
019 Wendi Zak 
020 Alison Henke 
021 Caryn Williams 
022 Tania Speller 
023 Laura Nelson 
024 Brooke Surface 
025 Sarah Schauer 
026 Michelle Schupp 
027 Marie Wakeley 
028 Lisa Wanner 
029 Lisa Marter 
030 Danielle Neiner 
031 Rhena Smith 
032 Monica Meisenheimer 
033 Angie Gustin 
034 Jeanne Voelker 
035 Kathy Schmidtke 
036 Angie Joski 
037 Sandra Hart 
038 Amy Johnson 
039 Barb Wiczek 
040 Lisa Wagnor 
041 Lisa Reiter 
042 Denise Gardner 
043 Melisa Goethal 
044 Gina Stelzer 
045 Kimberly Esselman 
046 Barb Younglas 
04 7 Leanne Eichholz 

Laingsburg, MI 
Chesterfield, MO 
Rolling Prairie,IN 
Dickinson, ND 
Madison, WI 
Dickinson, ND 
Dousman, WI 
Jamestown, ND 
Lowell, MI 
Florissant, MO 
Seneca.IL 
Kewaskum, WI 
Desoto, MO 
Fargo, ND 
Fort 'Totten,ND 
Glencoe,MO 
Carter Lake,IA 
Jamestown, ND 
Bailey Harbor, WI 
Jamestown, ND 
Oregon, WI 
Jamestown, ND 
Emporia, KS 
Jefferson City,MO 
Jamestown.ND 
Florissant, MO 
Stephenson, MI 
Bowman, ND 
Beaver Dam,WI 
Jefferson City,MO 
Mexico, MO 
Dousman, WI 
Stanley, IA 
Jefferson City,MO 
Mexico, MO 
Green Bay,WI 
Twin Lakes.WI 
Gardner, IL 
Justice.IL 
Wallace, MI 
Twin Lakes,WI 
Desoto,MO 
Rockford.MI 
Beaver Dam,WI 
Graf ton, WI 
Wellington,OH 
Jefferson City,MO 

10 Laingsburg HS 
10 Lafayette HS 
09 New Prairie HS 
09 Dickinson HS 
10 East HS 
09 Dickinson HS 
10 Catholic Memorial HS 
09 Jamestown HS 
10 Lowell HS 
10 Hazelwood Central HS 
09 Seneca HS 
10 Kewaskum HS 
10 DeSoto HS 
10 North HS 
09 Four Winds HS 
10 Eureka HS 
10 Thomas Jefferson HS 
09 Jamestown HS 
10 Gibraltar HS 
09 Jamestown HS 
10 Oregon HS 
09 Jamestown HS 
10 Emporia HS 
09 Jefferson City HS 
()9 Jamestown HS 
10 Hazelwood Central HS 
09 Stephenson HS 
09 Bowman HS 
09 Beaver Dam HS 
10 Jefferson City HS 
09 Mexico HS 
10 Kettle Moraine HS 
10 Oelwein HS 
10 Jefferson City HS 
10 Mexico HS 
09 Preble HS 
10 Wilmot HS 
09 GSW HS 
09 Queen of Peace HS 
10 Stephenson HS 
09 Wilmot HS 
10 DeSoto HS 
10 Rockford HS 
09 Beaver Dam HS 
09 Graf ton HS 
09 Keystone HS 
10 Helias HS 

19:49.2 
20:42.0 
20:51.3 
21:04.4 
21:04. 7 
21:04.9 
21:06.1 
21:16.5 
21:18.3 
21:18.6 
21:21.6 
21:31.3 
21:35.5 
21:36.7 
21:38.5 
21:39.9 
21:42.5 
21:49.4 
21:59.5 
22:08.4 
22:09.6 
22:11.1 
22:11.5 
22:13.4 
22:16.1 
22:20.9 
22:33.1 
22:44.0 
22:44.4 
22:48.6 
22:54.9 
23:13.3 
23:13.7 
23:22.1 
23:31.6 
23:37.5 
23:53.4 
24:01.5 
24:09.2 
24:18.5 
24:29.6 
24:36.6 
24:37.5 
24:49.3 
25:14.2 
25:14.9 
25:35.0 



048 Jolene Scheirer Metamora, IL 09 Metamora HS 25:44.4 
049 Katie Chenery Grafton, WI 10 Grafton HS 25:57.9 
050 Erin Powers East Peoria,lL 10 Metamora HS 26:08.3 
051 Rebecca Hornberger Waukesha, WI 09 Kettle Moraine HS 26:16.0 
052 Amy Theibert Englewood, OII 10 Northmont HS 26:50.2 
053 Erin Diestelhorst East Peoria.IL 09 Metamora Township HS 26:59.7 
054 Kristina Schinker West Bend.WI 10 Kewaskum HS 27:08.8 
055 Andrea Bauer LaGrange, OH 10 Keystone HS 27:35.0 
056 Jennifer Lehan Towanda, IL 10 Normal Community HS 28:00.6 

GIRLS STATE TEAM SCORING 

001 Colorado 004, 005, 006, 007, 009 31 pts. 
002 Wisconsin 010, 014, 023, 031, 036 114 pts. 
003 Indiana 001, 003, 018, 048, 056 126 pts. 
004 Ohio 008, 026, 030, 033, 035 132 pts. 
005 Missouri 002, 020, 032, 034, 046 134 pts. 
006 Michigan 019, 024, 025, 027, 051 146 pts. 
007 Kansas 013, 015, 021, 045, 116 210 pts. 
008 Oklahoma 016. 043, 047, 057, 060 223 pts. 
009 Illinois 049, 053, 055, 072, 089 318 pts. 
010 North Dakota 012, 065, 068, 080, 097 322 pts. 
011 Nebraska 042, 070, 090, 110, 126 440 pts. 
inc. Iowa 037. 105, 118, 132 
inc. Minnesota 038, 064 
inc. Arkansas 063 
inc. South Dakota 074 


